
American Eskimo Club

Saturday, August 16, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanT2B

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithT2BP

8022 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12020 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonT2B

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

12029 Wylie-Rae, Papillon, Emma ParsonsT2B

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

12028 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleT2B

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminT2B

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesT2B

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesT2B

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienT2B

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternT2BP

16061 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoT2BP

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20023 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20024 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayT2B

20034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20041 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishT2BP

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24019 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXPA

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4008 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8014 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXA

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8015 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8016 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8017 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8020 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8021 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8022 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8023 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8040 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXPB
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12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

12028 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12023 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12027 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16043 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16044 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16045 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16046 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16047 Pixe, Brittany, Karen ThomasAXB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16035 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16048 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16050 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20024 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXA

20025 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXA

20026 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20018 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20006 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20007 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20010 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20027 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20028 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20029 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20030 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20031 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXB

20032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20033 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20035 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB
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20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20021 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20037 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

24019 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24020 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24021 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24022 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24023 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Wylie-Rae, Papillon, Emma ParsonsOA

12030 Butch, American Eskimo Dog, Linda PageOAP

12031 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOA

16053 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16054 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16055 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesOA

16058 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20039 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Ty, Toy Poodle, Beck  SkahanNAA

8026 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAA

12033 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAB

12034 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12035 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16056 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAB

16057 Addie, Brittany, Karen ThomasNAB

16059 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAB

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAJPA

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4008 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJA

8014 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8020 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJA
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8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8013 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8015 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8016 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8017 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8018 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8019 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8021 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8022 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8023 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8040 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12031 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPA

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12020 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12021 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12023 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12026 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12027 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16042 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16043 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16044 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16045 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16046 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16047 Pixe, Brittany, Karen ThomasAXJB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16040 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16048 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16049 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16050 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16060 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20024 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXJA

20025 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJA

20026 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJA
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20039 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPA

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20006 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20007 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20027 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20028 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20029 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20030 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20031 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJB

20032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20033 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20034 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20035 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20036 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20021 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

20037 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXJB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

24019 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24020 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24021 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24022 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24023 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Wylie-Rae, Papillon, Emma ParsonsOAJ

12033 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOAJ

12030 Butch, American Eskimo Dog, Linda PageOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16054 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16058 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20042 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAJA

12034 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12035 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

16055 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesNAJB

16056 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

16057 Addie, Brittany, Karen ThomasNAJB

16059 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAJB

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJP

16061 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoNAJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAJB

20041 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNAJB
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB
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